OP \$40.00 3489402

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VAISALA INC.		08/12/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vaisala Oyj	
Street Address:	Vanha Nurmijarventie 21	
City:	Vantaa	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-01670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3489402	SKYSERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2167713804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-771-3800

Email: dphdocket@dpeterhochberg.com **Correspondent Name:** D. PETER HOCHBERG CO. L.P.A.

Address Line 1: 1940 EAST 6TH ST.

Address Line 2: 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SL5425US (#90223)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Wolf
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Wolf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=SL5425USassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005345 FRAME: 0114

900298523

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, VAISALA, INC., a company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 194 South Taylor Avenue, Louisville, Colorado, 80027, United States, is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 3,489,402 registered on August 19, 2008, for the mark "SkyServe", in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Vaisala Oyj, a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at Vanha Nurmijärventie 21, FI-01670, Vantaa, Finland, is desirous of acquiring said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its entire rights, title and interest in and to each and every one of the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this agreement.

VAISALA, INC.

Date AUGUST 17, 2014

(Signature) / Name Timerria I. Marriagas 3

Title COLLOWETE SECRETSRY

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on this August 2 , 2014

Notary Public

My commission expires:

118-701

GLORIA KIRKPATRICK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 19874189988

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/18/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005345 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 08/15/2014